
From: Abernathy, Chris
To: Clarence Watson (c.watson@okstate.edu); Doug Karlen (Doug.Karlen@ars.usda.gov); Gary Varvel

(gvarvel1@unl.edu); Gregory Roth (gwr@psu.edu); Jane Johnson (Jane.johnson@ars.usda.gov); Jeff Novak
(jeff.novak@ars.usda.gov); Jim Frederick (jfrdrck@clemson.edu); John Baker (John.Baker@ars.usda.gov);
John Lamb (johnlamb@umn.edu); Lowell Rasmussen (rasmuslc@morris.umn.edu); Paul Adler
(Paul.Adler@ars.usda.gov); Richard Ferguson (rferguson1@unl.edu); Shannon Osborne
(shannon.osborne@ars.usda.gov); Stuart Birrell (sbirrell@iastate.edu); Tom Schumacher
(Thomas_Schumacher@sdstate.edu); Bill Anderson (bill.anderson@ars.usda.gov); Brett Rushing
(jbr93@pss.msstate.edu); Brian Baldwin (bbaldwin@pss.msstate.edu); Charles Brummer
(brummer@uga.edu); Ed Richard (edward.richard@ars.usda.gov); Goro Uehara (goro@hawaii.edu); Jimmy
Ray Parish (jrparish@pss.msstate.edu); Juerg Blumenthal (jblumenthal@ag.tamu.edu); Kenneth Gravois
(kgravois@agcenter.lsu.edu); Lloyd Wilson (Ted) (lt-wilson@aesrg.tamu.edu); Brad Venuto
(brad.venuto@ars.usda.gov); Carl Jordan (cfjordan@uga.edu); Chengci Chen (cchen@montana.edu); DK
Lee (leedk@illinois.edu); Ezra Aberle (ezra.aberle@ndsu.edu); John Williams (john.williams@ars.usda.gov);
Josh Egenolf; Keith Harmoney (kharmone@ksu.edu); Robert Kallenbach (KallenbachR@missouri.edu);
Vijaya Gopal Kakani (v.g.kakani@okstate.edu); Adam Davis (adam.davis@ars.usda.gov); David Williams
(dwilliam@email.uky.edu); Roch Gaussoin (rgaussoin1@unl.edu); Stacy Bonos (bonos@aesop.rutgers.edu);
Thomas Voigt (tvoigt@uiuc.edu); Zac Reicher (zreicher@purdue.edu); Bisoondat Macoon
(bmacoon@ra.msstate.edu); Jeff Pedersen (jeff.pedersen@ars.usda.gov); Ken Moore
(kjmoore@iastate.edu); Ronnie Heiniger (Ron_Heiniger@ncsu.edu); Scott Staggenborg
(sstaggen@ksu.edu); Todd Pfeiffer (tpfeiffe@uky.edu); William Rooney (wlr@tamu.edu); David Bransby
(bransdi@auburn.edu); Don Viands (drv3@cornell.edu); John Fike (jfike@vt.edu); Owens, Vance; Rob
Mitchell (rob.mitchell@ars.usda.gov); Rodney Farris (rodney.farris@okstate.edu)

Cc: Doolittle, James; Chintala, Rajesh; McCann, Laura
Subject: Data Status
Date: Wednesday, November 04, 2009 10:56:44 AM

Hello All,

It has been a while since my last email. Now that the 2009 growing season is over and harvest
is either in process or complete, I felt it was a good time to send out a reminder about
submitting data to the Share Point site.

The data templates for each team/species have been finalized and each of you should have it.
However, I will send those out again in a separate email to follow shortly.

It is important that you use the data templates and fill them in as completely as possible. Since
the data is going into a common database (KDF), it is necessary that it be uniform and
collected in the same units. 

Please feel free to call me if you have trouble accessing the Share Point.

-Chris

*****************************************

Chris Abernathy

Environmental Sciences Division

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

(865) 241-5877 (office); (865) 576-9939 (fax)
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